## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6654511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	RANCH HAND TRUCK ACCES EQUIPMENT, LLC previously r	ct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNE SSORIES TO KASPAR RANCH ecorded on Reel 033018 Frame e THE CORRECT ASSIGNEE IS LLC.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
DARRIN WAYNE WEGENER			05/29/2014	
GREGORY SCOTT CHUMCHAL			05/29/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	KASPA	KASPAR RANCH HAND EQUIPMENT, LLC		
Street Address:	959 ST/	959 STATE HIGHWAY 95 NORTH		
City:	SHINEF	SHINER		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:		77984		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	D742798				
Fax Number:	(512)391-2117				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	5122362077				
Email:	rdewanipdocket@jw.com				
Correspondent Name:	JACKSON WALKER L.L.P.				
Address Line 1:	100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1100				
Address Line 4:	AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	: 147561.00010				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER ERVIN				
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer ervin/				
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=D742798 original assignment coversheet#page1.tif					
source=D742798 Corrected Assignment#page1.tif					

PATENT REEL: 056005 FRAME: 0226

# 502835345 06/03/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2881941

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
DARRIN WAYNE WEGENER		05/29/2014
GREGORY SCOTT CHUMCHAL		05/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RANCH HAND TRUCK ACCESSORIES		
Street Address:	959 STATE HIGHWAY 95 NORTH		
City:	SHINER		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77984		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29491343

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(210)	978-7790			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	210 9	78 7723			
Email:	WBO	RCHERSIPDOCKET@JW.COM			
Correspondent Name: WILLI		AM R. BORCHERS			
Address Line 1:	112 E. PECAN ST., SUITE 2400				
Address Line 4:	SAN	ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P65.82(DES)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM R. BORCHERS			
SIGNATURE:		/S/William R. Borchers/s/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/03/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=P6582DESassignmt#page1.tif source=P6582DESassignmt#page2.tif					

P-65.82(DES)

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Darrin Wayne Wegener and Gregory Scott Chumchal, individuals (ASSIGNORS), are the co-inventors of the invention entitled VEHICLE STEP, for which we filed a design application for a patent of the United States on May 20, 2014, assigned Serial No. 29/491,343; and Kasper Ranch Hand Equipment, UC WHEREAS, Ranch Hand Truck Accessories (ASSIGNEE), located at 959 State Highway

WHEREAS, Ranch Hand Truck Accessories (ASSIGNEE), located at 959 State Highway 95 North, Shiner, Texas 77984, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all utility applications, divisions, renewals, continuations-in-part, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, her successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal this 29 day of 294, 2014.

Darrin Wayne Wegener

Gregory cott Chumchal

· ¥

•

105646259.1

**RECORDED: 04/13/2021** 

- 2 -

REEL: 056005 FRAME: 0229